
CITY OF NORTH PORT

CASH RECEIPTS SUMMARY REPORT BY FUND

8/31/2016

BEGINNING ENDING

BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

TOTAL FUND 001 GENERAL FUND 13,227,664.78$       2,469,124.47$      2,645,313.03$         13,051,476.22$    

TOTAL FUND 102 INSPECTOR EDUCATION 119,253.40              13,610.58             699.92                     132,164.06           

TOTAL FUND 105 FL.CONTRABAND FORFEITURE 76,293.53                28,539.71             830.86                     104,002.38           

TOTAL FUND 107 ROAD & DRAINAGE DISTRICT 15,260,402.54         584,500.93           1,579,814.23           14,265,089.24      

TOTAL FUND 108 POLICE EDUCATION FUND 15,129.33                709.22                  9.21                         15,829.34             

TOTAL FUND 110 FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT 5,667,981.61           297,669.36           786,747.71              5,178,903.26        

TOTAL FUND 115 TREE FUND 908,070.71              6,760.00               8,078.20                  906,752.51           

TOTAL FUND 120 SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 4,914,725.52           183,070.13           592,204.62              4,505,591.03        

TOTAL FUND 125 WARM MINERAL SPRINGS 935,563.78              85,663.17             102,389.41              918,837.54           

TOTAL FUND 135 BUILDING 4,022,823.67           318,849.61           110,017.61              4,231,655.67        

TOTAL FUND 144 ESCH LOT-LAND/FUTURE PROJ 2,113,685.36           -                        20,590.90                2,093,094.46        

TOTAL FUND 146 ESCHEATED LOTS - PARKS 78,921.40                -                        43,718.89                35,202.51             

TOTAL FUND 150 LAW ENF IMPACT FEE FUND 445,309.09              18,866.50             268.38                     463,907.21           

TOTAL FUND 151 FIRE IMPACT FEE FUND 1,051,047.04           20,035.35             42,281.79                1,028,800.60        

TOTAL FUND 152 PARKS & REC IMPCT FEE FUND 1,958,100.09           54,211.36             1,172.41                  2,011,139.04        

TOTAL FUND 153 NP TRANSPORT IMPACT FEES 6,436,918.70           187,038.31           3,856.49                  6,620,100.52        

TOTAL FUND 154 COUNTY ROAD IMPACT FEES 33,329.53                38,582.38             67,475.12                4,436.79               

TOTAL FUND 155 EDUCATION IMPACT FEES 105,664.00              123,952.00           209,296.00              20,320.00             

TOTAL FUND 156 SOLID WASTE IMPACT FEES 251,116.83              14,501.50             152.38                     265,465.95           

TOTAL FUND 157 GENERAL GOV'T IMPACT FEES 303,375.77              13,934.05             183.13                     317,126.69           

TOTAL FUND 158 COUNTY JUSTICE IMPACT FEE 55,204.82                67,114.91             114,119.44              8,200.29               

TOTAL FUND 159 COUNTY GEN GOV'T IMPACT 2,995.94                  3,640.86               6,192.32                  444.48                  

TOTAL FUND 170 DEP ENVIRONMENTAL MNGMNT 530,975.84              -                        313.97                     530,661.87           

TOTAL FUND 205 ROAD RECON BOND DEBT SERV 1,023,658.16           16,360.35             605.61                     1,039,412.90        

TOTAL FUND 305 SURTAX II 2,559,162.44           -                        1,513.27                  2,557,649.17        

TOTAL FUND 306 SURTAX III 24,124,186.51         814,666.85           432,555.01              24,506,298.35      

TOTAL FUND 325 CAPITAL ACQUISITION FUND 9,437,883.24           250,092.13           80,200.52                9,607,774.85        

TOTAL FUND 330 ROAD RECONSTRUCTION 20,734,251.65         50,631.81             637,968.96              20,146,914.50      

TOTAL FUND 420 UTILITY REVENUE FUND 19,018,832.56         1,735,867.99        1,068,985.94           19,685,714.61      

TOTAL FUND 423 WATER CAPACITY FEE FUND 4,478,485.22           536,285.65           36,098.43                4,978,672.44        

TOTAL FUND 424 SEWER CAPACITY FEE FUND 4,737,711.84           721,176.00           69,636.58                5,389,251.26        

TOTAL FUND 431 UTILITY CONSTRUCTION (3,805.07)                 2.24                      -                           (3,802.83)              

TOTAL FUND 520 FLEET MANAGEMENT 242,863.06              270,917.15           199,452.50              314,327.71           

TOTAL FUND 530 SELF INSURANCE FUND 646,206.11              26,752.00             2,680.51                  670,277.60           

TOTAL FUND 651 FIRE DEPT PENSION FUND 41,838,517.45         465,334.99           237,181.76              42,066,670.68      

TOTAL FUND 652 POLICE DEPT PENSION FUND 34,922,381.36         486,144.58           316,845.91              35,091,680.03      

TOTAL FUND 800 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND 420,754.58              2,630,644.62        2,698,690.34           352,708.86           

TOTAL FUND 810 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND 28,126.13                444,313.43           504,082.00              (31,642.44)            

* GRAND TOTAL 222,723,768.52$     12,979,564.19$    12,622,223.36$       223,081,109.35$  


